
Technical Parameters

Input and Output

Operation temperature

Environment 

Ta: -30 OC ~ +55 OC

Safety and EMC

EMC standard (EMC)
ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3

ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4  

Radio Equipment(RED) ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2

Certi�cation CE,EMC,LVD,RED

EN 62368-1:2020+A11:2020Safety standard(LVD)

Input voltage                100-240VAC

Input current                  Max 0.1A

Output signal                Zigbee 3.0

Remote distance           30m(Barrier-free space)

Gross weight

Size

Package

L112x W112 x H50mm

Mechanical Structures and Installations
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Features

LVD RED

● 4/8 button scene panel remote with scene recall.

● Built-in Tuya Zigbee 3.0 remote module, 

   supports scenario linkage and one-click execution.

● Set scene function through Tuya APP.

● Each button has a blue LED indicator.

● Customizable button words.

Model No.: PK4(WZS), PK8(WZS)�
Zigbee 3.0 Wall Mounted Scene Panel

4, 8 Scene button/Zigbee 3.0/AC input

PK4(WZS) PK8(WZS)

AC input  LAC input N
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Typical base as below:

European style 86 size

Installation�diagram:�

BaseUninstall button Turn the screw Install the�button

Key�function

PK8(WZS)

1 2

1: Scene 1    2: Scene 2    3: Scene 3   4: Scene 4
5: Scene 5    6: Scene 6    7: Scene 7   8: Scene 8

Short press the scene to recall the corresponding scene, the blue indicator lights up.button 

PK4(WZS)

1: Scene 1    2: Scene 2
3: Scene 3    4: Scene 4
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0.223kg

Warranty

 5 years  Warranty

Case temperature (Max.)

IP rating IP20  

Ta: +65OC

LN

     INPUT 100-240VAC

LN

Before use the scene panel, please edit the scene setting through Tuya APP firstly.  
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There are 8 scenes in the Tuya APP, which can be set to lighting scenes or linkage scenes.
Lighting scene is used for the overall control of multiple lamps, like the light adjustment of the entire room.
Linkage scene is used for linkage control of different equipment, such lamps and curtains on and off together.

Example 1, set scene 1 for synchronous light control of the whole room:
(1) Select scene 1 and open the lighting scene settings. 
(2) You can change the scene name, add one or more devices, adjust brightness and , then save it.color
(3) After successful setting, you can use the remote to control these lamps directly.

Example 2, set scene 2 to set up a scenario where different lamps or curtains are controlled together with different color or on/off state.
(1) Select Scene 2 and open the linkage scene settings.
(2) You can change the scene name, add "one-click execution" tasks, select the devices that need to be linked, save the required functions, such as 
    ON/OFF, mode, brightness and  .color temperature
(3) After successful setup, you can use the remote to directly control all linked devices to the desired scene.

2. Remote association and scene settings

APP Operating Instructions

● Download the Tuya APP and register an�account, search and add the Tuya Zigbee gateway device. 
For PK4: Press and hold the "Scene 1" and "Scene 4" button until the 4 LED indicator light flashes.● 

   Under the gateway, you can find WZS-Scene Panel device in Tuya APP.
   After successful network pairing, the 4 LED indicator light will be on for 2 seconds and then off.
● For PK8: Press and hold the "Scene 1" and "Scene 8" button until the 8 LED indicator light flashes.
   Under the gateway, you can find WZS-Scene Panel device in Tuya APP.
   After successful network pairing, the 8 LED indicator light will be on for 2 seconds and then off.

Under the gateway, search and add one or more ZBS-DIM, ZBS-CCT, ZBS-RGB, ZBS-RGBW, ZBS-RGB+CCT light devices.● 

Scene panel unpairing: Delete the WZS-Scene Panel device from the tuya APP.● 

           

1. Network pairing

Note:
 The scene1-8 in Tuya APP is correspond to the scene 1-8 button on the scene panel.●

● You can select one scene button to set ALL OFF linkage scene function to turn off all lights. 
 To delete the scene function, you can select "Reset" in the scene settings.●



机械结构和安装

特点

LVD RED

●�8/4�键场景⾯板遥控器，⽤于场景调⽤。
●�内置涂鸦�Zigbee�3.0遥控模块，⽤于场景联动，⼀键执⾏。
●�通过涂鸦�APP设置场景功能。
●�每个按键都带有蓝⾊LED指⽰灯。
●�可定制按键⽂字。

型号:�PK8(WZS),�PK4(WZS)�
Zigbee�3.0�86场景⾯板

8,�4�场景键�/�Zigbee�3.0�/�AC�输⼊
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按键功能

PK8

1 2

1:�场景1����2:�场景2����3:�场景3����4:�场景4
5:�场景5����6:场景6����7:�场景7�����8:�场景8

短按场景键，调出对应的场景，蓝⾊指⽰灯亮。

PK4

1:�场景1����2:�场景2
3:�场景3����4:�场景4
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技术参数
输⼊和输出

⼯作温度

环境�安全和EMC

EMC标准(EMC)
ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3

ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4  

⽆线标准(RED) ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2

认证 CE,EMC,LVD,RED

EN 62368-1:2020+A11:2020安全标准(LVD)

输⼊电压����������������������������100-240VAC

输⼊电流����������������������������Max 0.1A

输出信号����������������������������Zigbee 3.0

遥控距离����������������������������30m(空旷⽆障碍)

⽑重

尺⼨

包装
质保

�5�年质保

外壳最⾼温度

IP�等级

LN

     INPUT 100-240VAC

LN

在使⽤场景⾯板之前，请先通过涂鸦APP设定场景。��

AC�输⼊�L
安装图:�

底盒拆下⾯板按键 拧紧螺丝 安装⾯板按键

各类⾯板底盒

欧规圆形底盒 86⽅形底盒

AC�输⼊�N
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PK4(WZS) PK8(WZS)

景�晴�光�电

Ta: -30 OC ~ +55 OC

IP20  

Ta: +65OC

112x 112 x 50mm（⻓x宽x⾼）

0.223kg



例1，设置场景1，同步控制整个房间的灯光。
(1)选择场景1，打开灯光场景设置。
(2)编辑场景名称，添加⼀个或多个灯光设备，调整灯光亮度和⾊温，保存设置。
(3)设置成功后，可通过遥控器直接控制灯光。

2.�遥控连接和场景设置

APP操作说明

●�先下载涂鸦APP并注册⼀个账⼾，然后在涂鸦APP中搜索并添加Zigbee⽹关。�
对于 和��场景 按键，直到 个 指⽰灯都闪烁。●� PK8：按住�"场景1�" 8�" 8 LED
���点击涂鸦APP⾸⻚的⽹关图标，进⼊⽹关界⾯，然后在ZigBee设备列表中添加WZS-Scene�Panel设备。
���配⽹成功后，个 指⽰灯⻓亮 秒。8 LED 2
对于 和��场景 按键，直到 个 指⽰灯都闪烁。●� PK4：按住�"场景1�" 4�" 4 LED
���点击涂鸦APP⾸⻚的⽹关图标，进⼊⽹关界⾯，然后在ZigBee设备列表中添加WZS-Scene�Panel设备。
���配⽹成功后，个 指⽰灯⻓亮 秒。4 LED 2
在ZigBee⽹关界⾯下，搜索并添加⼀个或多个 、 、 、 、 灯光设备。●� ZBS-DIM ZBS-CCT ZBS-RGB ZBS-RGBW ZBS-RGB+CCT
删除场景⾯板配对:�从 中删除 设备。●� 涂鸦APP WZS-Scene�Panel
�����������

1.�配⽹

注意:
�●涂鸦APP中的场景1-8对应于场景⾯板上的场景1-8按键。

●您可以选择⼀个场景按键来设置“全关”联动场景功能，关闭所有灯光。� �
�●如果需要删除场景功能，在场景设置中选择�"重置"即可。

涂鸦APP中共有8个场景，可以设置为灯光场景或联动场景。
灯光场景适⽤于多个灯具的整体控制，如整个房间的灯光调节。
联动场景适⽤于不同设备的联动控制，如灯具和窗帘⼀起开和关。

例2，设置场景2，设置窗帘开关和灯具颜⾊的改变及开/关状态同步到场景。
(1)�选择场景2，打开联动场景设置。
(2)编辑场景名称，添加�"⼀键执⾏�"任务，选择需要联动的设备，保存需要的功能，如�开/关、模式、亮度和⾊温等。
(3)�设置成功后，可通过遥控器直接控制所有联动的设备到期望的场景。

⼴州景晴光电科技有限公司������Guangzhou�Skyacne�Co.,Ltd�������www.iskydance.cn
本资料上的内容均经过认真核对，如有任何印刷错漏或内容上的误解，本公司保留最终解释权。
产品若有技术改进，会编⼊新版说明书中，恕不另⾏通知。
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